Tom Welter
Executive Director
Ext. 230
tomw@osaa.org

Carol Campbeli
Principal

GrantH S

2245 N E 36th Ave
Porttand, OR 97212

Brad Garrett Subject: DWAYNE E. WILLIAMS, IR, Status: Not Eligible
Assistant Executive Director

Ext. 229

bradg@esaa.org Dear Carol:

. . | have thoroughly reviewed the Eligibility Request Form that has been submitted séeking a waiver of OSAA Rule 8.2
Cindy Simmons . > - i
Assistant Executive Director  (FITtH Year). From the documentation that you have submitted | have concluded the foilowing: :

Ext. 227

cindys@osaa.org  Findings of Fact:

1. Dwayne first entered the 9t grade in September 2011 at Grant High School and his 4 consecutive years of eligibility
Peter Weber expired at the tonclusion of the 2014-15 school year.
Assistant Executive Director 2, Dwayne has not graduated from high school. He has accumulated 20 credits thus far and still needs 4 credits to

Exl. 231 f N . . . . .

peterw@osaz.org ir;;iuate. {Language Arts 1.0, Economics/Sacial Studies 0.5, Goverament/Social Studies 0.5, FA-CTE/Arts 0.5, Electives _
3. Dwayne was enrolled in school and received academic credit during each of his 8 consecutive semesters in high

Kyle Stanfield school.

Assistant Exectitive Director

Ext, 239

kyles@osaa.org Conclusions:

OSAA Rule 8.2.4 lists specific criteria that must be considered when evaluating a request for a Fifth Year of eligibility.
Marci McGillivray From the information submitted | conclude the following regarding these criteria: __
Associate Director 1. The student has not graduated from high schoo!l. Dwayne meets this criteria as he still needs 4 credits to receive his
et 233 _ high school diploma. '
marcim@osaa.org 2. The student must also meet one of the following criteria:

. a. The Student’s Individualized Education Program (IEP} Team has determined that the student has a “disability” as

Steve Walker determined under the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act {IDEA), and that the student was meeting the
Sports Information Divecior  requirements of the student’s IEP, yet was unable to graduate from high school within eight semesters after entering
z’,:;:v @osaa.org the gt grade primarily because of the disability. There is nothing in the documentation submitted to indicate that

Dwayne has a disability as defined under IDEA. Therefore, he does not meet this criteria. o

b. Due to circumstances beyond the contro} of each of the student and the student’s parent{s), there has been both a

significant absence from school (not less than one semester) and an inability to obtain academic credit during that

pericd of absence. There is no such gap in Dwayne’s academic record. Therefore, Dwayne does not meet this criteria.

Therefore, | conclude that the student does not meet the criteria for a fifth year of eligibility as outlined in Rule 8.2.4
and Is NOT ELIGIBLE to participate in OSAA activities during the 2015-16 school year.

According to OSAA rules, “A decision of the Executive Director may be appealed to the Executive Board.” If you would

like to schedule an appeal, please forward a written request to the OSAA office. As per OSAA Executive Board Policy
“Eligibility Appeal Filing Fee”, there is a non-refundable $100.00 filing fee to defray the costs of the appeal.

Tom Welter

Executive Director

Sincerely,

TW/ar

¢c: Brian Samore, Athletic Director

Gi\Eligibility\Letters\Grart H5-Dwayne Williams, .l_r.-5“‘ ¥r denial 15-16.docx
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1, Wilsonville, OR 97070

¥ 20150002,

http://www.osaa.org - Scan to: eligibility@osao.org

Eligibility Request Form

Compiete al steps on frant and back of this form.
Attach copy of student’s official transcripts with this form.

hadl ol el o

Allow five working days to process.

Requests with incomplete enrollment records wil niot be considered.

Poge Iof 2

OSAA Eligibility 1D #

5045

School:

g:% Eﬁﬁ E E'v E D Student:
Défe of Birth:

Parent:

@ Sﬁ%ﬁ% ‘ Address:

Person with whom student lives:

Refationship to student:

Address where student fives;

A,

Grade Deficiency

*wf 2o . é School Phone:- 5 {05 ,f i 5} (,:, 0
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Satisfactory Progress Toward Graduation ]
All Non-CSIET Foreign Students — Must also meet CSIET criteria in
All CSIET Foreign Students not meeting ¢riteria in
B. SEND DIRECTLY TO DISTRICT COMMITTEE
[ Transfers without change of Joint Residence including transfers where the student also has a Grade
Deficiency and / or is not making Satlsfactory Progress Toward Graduatron)
[3 Transfers to a school with affiliation

Has-an Individualized Educational Program (IEP} been created for this student? [ Yes ¥ No
If yes, s the student meeting the requirements of the Individualized Educational Program {IEP}? O Yes IO No
# Credits #Ciasses
Grading Period Date Attended School Attended Earned  Passed
Example ——3—3———s—-—3- 9/5/99 to 1/12/00 Oregon High Schoo! 3.0 6
9" — 1% semester/trimester qf flwo_j_/_ e N a.x i &
‘ s = < i
9" _ 2™ semester/trimester P owl L o e Ee & K
9% — 3% yrimester St S < s ik x/hmﬂ PR B
10™ - 1% semaster/trimester Y fiEo_/ [ - q}jﬁ;“‘VM% Wy . 4.
10:!; ~ zndsemaster/trimEster [/ _to _ﬁ-/ A _{_3 . W PR 9 .% <
10 — 3 trimester A AR - S A L v, " g&&@,\ 1. S e
11" - 1% semester/trimester 47 ko 4 7 N R Joo| = .
11" — 2™semester/trimester A o) [ L e L {. i
Tt . - :
11" ~ 3™ trimester AV A s bt g{ng 7o < .
12" - 1 semester/trimester U Mo fo ) Crvmendt WS i 57 q L
12" - 2™ semester/trimester AVAR AN ‘ [.5 | A4 Lo
12" — 3 trimester YA A - - T A
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Efigibility Request Form — Poge 2 of 2

A letter from the principal of the school previously attended is required. letter may refer to high school activities, previously
participated in, whether student was in good standing at the time pf transfer, any outstanding fees / Iost.materials, ete.

Prior to OSAA consideration of efigibility, this Eligibility Request Form and the following information must be received by the
OSAA Executive Director, '

Transcripts Letters of Explanation : Age & Fifth Year Additional Documentation
Current nigh schaol Student Gap In student’s academic process
Previous high schools Parents or Legal Guardian Credit deficiency

Sehool Representative Classes needed to graduate

School Records

Attendance records

Letter authorizing release of school records
to OSAA

Optional — Other letters as relevant individualized Educational Program (IEP}
Student's disahility as definéd by ADA

Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school Initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current schooi for
athletic participation. Further,  authorize release of permanent school records 1o the OSAA.

Both signatures required for ail EIigiblhtyRequests.

Signature of Principal / Superintencent

{Principal/Superintendent is encouraged to attach any specific comments regarding this student’s eligibifity request;}

Pirector’s / Chairperson’s Signature:

Date_¥ /5 /45

Chairpérson‘s School:

Comments h;’(z‘ﬁv # { . -sje‘ i ‘Fw \DO’“'\‘O
. N i O Approved
(Qa., aMﬂd m) ) H Denied

DISTRICT COMBMITTEE DECISIONS: Appeals of District Committee decisions will be heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appesls Soard.

»  “Any party filing an appeal of a decision by the Dzstflct Athletn: Committee to the Eliglbility Appeals Board...shall be assessed a
filing fee of S100C to defray th ing the respective appesls bodies to hear. the appeaf o
{Excerpt OSAA Handbook, E

s i denied by the OSAA Ehglbllﬁy Appeais Board, an appea! may be made to a Hearings Officer under
Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $200.

" DSAA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DECISIONS: Appeals of OSAA Executive Director declslons, regarding age, fifth year, grade deficiency, and
non-CSIET forelgn students are heard by the OSAA Executive Board.

s “Any party filing an appeal of a decision by...the Executive Director to the Executive Board shall he assessed a filing fee of $100
to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies to hear the appeal.” (Excerpt OSAA
Handbook, ~_

«  If denied by the OSAA Executive Board, an appeal may be made to a Hearings Officer under
to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of 5200.

Oregon School Activities Association -120-
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Student Name

Portland, OR 97211

Williams, Dwayne E. JR Portland Public Schools Grant H.S.
i 2245 NE 36th Ave
Form D a0 Grd T Gen High School Transcript Poriland, OR 87212

146501 2892715 12 M

Date Of Birth Phone Diplorna Type
06/12/1997 503.249-3283 Gregon Phore ) Fax

Graduation Date 503-916-5160
Home Address
3606 NE Liberty St Counsetor

Jordan, Amanda

Subject  Course Ti

tie MarikCred Cmp

Course Title

| Subject

MarlcCred Cmp

Subject

Course Title

Crec Cmp: Z 500

dd

EL Weiter's Werkshep 1 D 0800 HE Heallh 1 A 056D EL Math Support NP 0.000
LA English 1 D' 0,500 sC Fndof Prysles & Chem1 C 0500 LA English: Food & Gulture £ 0.080
EL Art Exploration 71 8 4500 MA Intermadlate Algebra F 0000 FA InfAdy Art C 500

French 1 F 0000 ug US History 1 F 0.060 Spanish 2 F Gogo
5C Bialogy 1 F 0000 Gred Gimp: 2.000 GPA: 1420 8C Cheraistry 2 F 0000
MA Algebra i D MA Algebra 2 [ A
(GS Modern World Hist 1 o Cred Cm)

faf
EL Math Support D 0.500
LA English 2 D 0500
EL Writer's Workshop 2 C 0500
sC Bialogy 2 B 0500
MA Algebrg 2 F
PE Physical Fducaion 1 B
&GS Modarn World Hist 2 B

LA : .
FA Fride in Ceramics 2 B 0Bo0 i
SC Frdof Physics &Chen 2 C 0.8CD SC Cherristry 1 T 0BEX
MA Intermadiale Algebra C 0500 WA Geometry 3 C 0B
PE Weight Training A 0560 .Ared Gmp: 1,060 GPA: 2,000
Uus US History 2 G 0.500
Cred Cmor, 2.500 .

English 4 F

MA Bridges 1o Ady Alg |

0.500

d 3,000

Crad Cmo: 0.800

Biglegy 1

GPA: 2,006

Crad Cmp: 0.0GD

Essential Skills: Math P

Cro

d Cmp: 0.600

Cred Cmp; 0.600

Marketing C
Eng 7: Words of Warfare T

- EA
LA English 2 F_ 0000 EL Math Supaort P 0500 FA IntermiAcy Visusd Al © 0500
N Cred Gmp; 0.000 GPA: 0.000 LA English: Food & Cullre. F 0,000 EL Strength & Conclifoning A B.500
FA Int/Ady Art B 0500 av Covernment F G008
nt Spanish 1 F 0000 EL . Paychology D G500
Eng 3: Woild Lit C 0500 HE Health 2 F' 0.000 yUs Living inthe U.S. O G500
Fnds in Ceramics 1 B D50 =] Chernistry 1 F 0000 Cred Cmp; 2.500 GPA: 1.428
Japanese 1 F___0.600 MA Geomelry 3 F__ 0.400
Continued ost hext column.., Crad Cmp: 1.000 GPA: 0.800
R = Cowse Ropeated, No Gredit * = Gourse has been Modidied
GPA SUMMARY Course Legend:
. AP = Advanced Placemani-GPA Weighted
Uniwetghted GPA Weiatited GPA [B = International Bagealaureate-GPA Weighted
Cunsuizfive . 1.264 Cumulative Wgt 4.254
. Marks Legend:
I = incomplete
P = Passing
NP = Not Passing
NG = Not Graded
Entsr Date Ranked By WF = Withdrawn with Failing Mark
00/02/2614 Unwelghted GPA WHN = Withdrawn with Not Passing Mark
WP = Withdrawn with Passing Mark
WX = Withdrawn with No Penally
Class Rank Graduaticn Date
347 out of 348
Class of 2015
Signature required for official transcripts 06/25/2015

Page 1of 2




Student Name

Williams, Dwayne E. JR Porttand Public Schools Grant H.8.
H i 2245 NE 36th Ave
Perm ID State ID Grd | Gen High Scheol Transcript Portiand, OR 87212
146501 2892715 121 M
Date Of Birth - Phone Diploma Type
06/12/1997 ’ 503-249-3283 Oregon . | Phone Fax
- Graduationy Date 503-916-5160
Home Address
3606 NE Liberty 5t Counselor

Portland, OR 97211 - Jordan, Amanda

Course Title

Subject MarkCred Cmp

| X : ACT - Math 04/01/2014

! A~ Engishs-Ol c 20122013 173 P acr peatng ponesniss I
sC Chemistry 2 D.. G&00 20132014 172 2 Yo ool 12
MA Algehra 2 {styn) a' clence

Cred Cmp; 1.500 4 ACT - Wiriting Q4/042014 3|

4,000
3.000]
SC-Sei 3000
G5-Mod World Hist®Sog 1400
US-US History/Scc Stip 1000

LA English 6-CR C
Crod Omo:

it | EC-Econemics/S8oc St 0.800f  0.0890 0.500,
EL Enirapeneurship E D00 GV-Govemment/Soc S 0.500; 0.050 0.500
LA Eng 8: Words of Waifare F - 0.000 PE-Physical £d 10008 1.020
FA InteritAcy Visual Ans B 0.000 HE-Health 1,000 1.000
HE Health 2 D 0500 FA-CTE/Sdds/World Lanj  3.000f 2500 9,500
EC Econamies F  0.000 EL-Elactive 8,000 4.500 1.500
us LS; Living in the LLS. F__ 0.000 TOTALS 24.000| 20.000| 0.000| 4000

Cred Gmes 0,500 =

A E tiat Skills Reading 181742012 Passed
0.500 Escential Skills Wrilng [01/2802015]  Passed ws
Esaentiel Skills Math | 1170872044 Passed WS
Personalized Learning Mot Takern

’ ‘Gen:-r;et;y 2 1%

Cred Cmp: 8,500 CPA; 2.000

ACT - Composite 04/0172014

4 ACT - Engiting 04/0172014 13

S 5} ACT - English odolot| 10
2008-2009 Continued on fiext column...
2008-2010 :
2010-2011
R # Course Repeated, No Credit * = Cowrse has been Modified
GPA SUMMARY Course Legggd:

! AP = Advanced Placement-GPA Weighted
Dnweighted GPA ; ;
Limuweighted GPA Welghted GPA 1B = Internaticnaj Baggglaureate-GPAWaxghted
Cumulative 1254 Cumulalive Wat 1254 =

Marks Legend:
| = Incomplete
P = Passing
NP = Not Passing
NG = Not Graded
WF = Withdrawn with Failing Mark
Enter Date Ranked B
g;;z;m £ Uzﬁw:ight‘;d GPA WN = Withdrawn with Not Passing Mark
WP = Withdrawn with Passing Mark
WX = Withdrawn with No Penalty
Class Rank Graduation Date
347 out of 348
Class of 2015
Signature required for official transcripts 06/25/2015
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tudent Information

Period Student Attendance Profile

Grant H.S.

Year: 2014-2015
Report: ATP201

ré‘;tudeni Néme 'Siudent I Gender; Grade Home Address é
Williams, Dwayne E. JR 146501 m 12 =
Preferred Last Name Preferred Firat Name Birth Date 3606 NE Liberty St o
Williams Dwayne 06/12/1997 Portland, OR 97211 -3
Phone ‘ Siudent's Language At State Repoﬂea Enter Date Leave Dale _‘CO
503-249-3283 English Black / African 09/02/2014& )
_Custodial Information o
Lo .
Father Phone Type Phone Extension §
Williams, Dwayne Work 5(3-962-8858 o
Contact Alowed [ ] ¥ Lives With PVUE Mallings Allowed m
Mother | Phone Type % Phone ' Extensian .
Williams, Regena Cell | 503-875-5659 A
Contact Allowed [ | Lives With PVUE Mallings Allowed

Altendance By Period

Date 1 2 3 4 5

09/24i2014 (WF
09/20/2014 (M)
1070372014 (WF
1010672014 (M)
L0B201 4 (WE

10/00/2014 (T
10M2014 (M)

162012014 (M)
10/26/2014 {WE
1100302014 (M}
11/05/2014 {WF
11/66/2044 {TH
11872014 (W

N/S

wis

NiS

Nis

NS

Nis

NiS

NiS

NIS

N/&

N/S

/S

NS

Printed by Susan Davis at 06/25/2015 7.01 AM

Pariland Public Schools

Page 1of5




Student Infor;pgt:t_ion

Grant H.S.

Period Student Attendance Profile

Year: 2014.2015
Report: ATP201

Ur 3 sukem “SWEIIM

 Student Name " student ID Gender| Grade . Home Address
Williams, Dwayne E. JR 146501 M 12
Preferred Last Name Preferrad First Name Birth Date 3606 NE Liberty St
Willlams Pwayne 06/12/1997 Portland, OR 97211
Phaone Student's Language At State Reported Enter Date Leave Date
503-249-3283 English Black I African 0970212014
_Custodial Information -
Father Phone Type Phone Extension
Wittlams, Dwayne Work 503-062-8856
ContactAllowed [ ] Lives With PVUE Mailings Allowed
Mother Phore Type Phone Exiension :
Williams, Regena Celi 503-875-5659
Contact Allowed | " [#] Lives with PVUE Mailings Allowed
Altendance By Period
Pate 1 2 3 4 & § I B 3 10

121 202044 (WF;
12M512044 (M}

/052015 (M)
01/06/2015 (TH
01/08/2015 (TH
01/09/2015 (WF.
011212015 (M)
03152015 (TH
DHG/2015 (WE
0%/20/2015 {TH
04/21/2015 (WE
Qlf2212016 {TH
0172372045 {(WF:
0112772015 {TH:
0172922015 (TH
0240212015 [WFE
02/3472015 (WF
02/05/2015 (TH
Q210972015 (M)

0242372015 (M}
Q22412015 {TH,

Printed by Susan Davis at 06/25/2(+15 7:01 AM

Porttand Public Schools

Page 2 of &




Student info

Grant H.S.
Period Student Attendance Profile Report; ATP201

Year: 2014-2015

Ur g sukemd SWeNIA

zé{udent Name Studentin Gender| Grade "¢ Home Address
Williams, Dwayne E. JR 146501 M 12 _1
Preferred Last Name Prefetred First Name Birth bate i 3606 NE Liberty St
Williams Dwayne 06/12/1997 Portland, OR 97211
Phone Siudent's Language At Stale Reporied Enter Dale Leave Date
; 503-249-3283 English Black / African 09/02/2014
Custodial Information .
SRR IR RIS SR, = 5
Father Phone Type Phone Extension
Williams, Dwayne Work 503-962-8856
Contact Alowed [ ] Lives With [FlPvuE Mallings Allowed
Mo{hér o Phone Type T Phéﬁe Exlension
Williams, Regena _ Cell 503-875-5659 o
Cantact Alowed - [} ] Lives With ] PvUE Mailings Allowed

Attendance By Peticd

Nis
NS
N/S
WIS
WS
WS s
WS N
Nis NiS
s His
nis NS
Nig NS
s HS
N/S nNg
NS we
13 s
WS Mis
Nis 1
NS
WS NES
NI NiS
NS Nis
L]
NS
NAS IS

NS

Nis”

NS

W&,

foh

Printed by Susan Davis at 06/25/2015 7:01 AM

Porfland Puhliz Schools
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Grant H.S.

Period Student Attendance Profile

Year: 2014-2015
Report: ATP201

dr '3 sudemq ‘swelipm

Student ID Gender’ Grade Home Address
Wiiliams, Pwayne E. JR 146501 M 12
Preferred Last Name Preferred First Name Birth Date 3606 NE Liberty St
Williams Dwayne 06/12/1997 Portland, OR 97211
Phane Student's Language At State Reported Enter Date | eave Date
503-249-3283 English Black / African 09/02/2014
Phone Type Phone Extension i
Williams, Dwayne Work 503-962-8856 :
Cortact Atlowed [ ] + Lives With PVUE Maflings Aflowed -
Mather Phone Type Phone Extension
B __Williams,,Regena Cell 503-875-5659 -
Contact Allowed  [_] 7| Lives with PVLE Mailings Allowed
Attendance By Period
Date L] z 3 4 5 & 7T 3 s 1
04/20/2015 (M) A A NS NiS

NI

ILL

NIS

VAG

NS

Nig
NS
s N/s
Nis NS
NS Nfs
NS N5
Nis i
NIS NiB

NS NS

NS NS

NS NS
His Nis
VAG ws
M5 ue
s s
NS NS
NS WS
1] NS
wis nis
s ]
NS NS
s NS
NS
] s
Wi ]

N/S Nis

NS

Printed by Susan Davis at 06/25/2015 7:01 AM

Portiand Public Schoals

Page 4 of 5




- GrantH.S. Year: 2014-2015
Period Student Attendance Profile Report; ATP201

_Student Information
o e T e R e

Student Name T istudentID- Gender: Grade ! Horme Address i é
Wiltlams, Dwayne E. JR 146501 m 12 ' . =
Preferred Las{ Name Preferred First Name ] Birth Date | 3606 NE Liberty St 1)
Williams Pwayne 06/1211997 i Portland, OR 97211 3
Phone Shudent's Language At State Reported Enter Date Leave Date -Sn
503-249-3283 English Black / African 09/02/2014 O
_Custodial Information )
R b [ e TR _ <
Father Phone Type Phone Extension S5
Willlams, Dwayne Work 503-962-8856 D
Contact Allowed [ ]+ Livas With PYUE Maflings Allowed Im
Mother [ Phone Type Phore Extension L
Williams, Regena Cell b(3-875-5659 s A
[/] Contact Allowed ] Lives With PVUE Mailings Allowad
Attendance By Pericd
Date 1 z 3 4 & & 7 & B W
Period Reason Gode Type Totals
UNE = 258 EXG = 26
Perlod Reason Code Totals
APT = § A= 268 . CLY =0 CUT=0 FEM = FRL = 0
HEX = 0 H8P = 0 . ILL = 13 18N =0 RH=0 ) RI =0
8§82 =10 88P =D VAC =7
Reason Code Legend .
APT = Appointment " A = Class-Absent CiV = Coliege Visltatior  CUT = Cutting FEM = Family Emergenr  FRL = Funeral
HEX = Health Exclusion  HSP = Hospital | ILL = Hiness or Injury 1SN = |85 without Instre RH = Refigious Holiday Rl = Religious Instruc
$82 = 88( Exclusion 3SP = 2u§pended Qute  VAC = Vacation NS = Not Scheduled
iCl

Printed by Susan Davis at 08/25/2015 7:01 AM Porlland Public Schools Page §0f 5




GRANT HIGH SCHOOL )

Portiand Public Schools

2245 N.E. 36th Avenue, Porfland, OR 97212 ,
" Phone: 503 916 -5160 J

June 18, 2015

kN
Dear To Whom It May Concern:

Dwayne Williams {#146501) will require a 5 year of high school in order to meet graduation
requirements, As of June 2015, Dwayne needs 4 credits to meet graduation requirements. He plans to
take 2 courses over the summer: English 8 and Economics. In the fall of 2015, Dwayne plans to return to
Grant to take the following courses: ‘

English 7

Government

English 6

Int/Adv Art

Strength and Conditioning
College and Career Exploration
Fit to Live and Learn Mentor

NomawNe

if you have any guestions, please do not hesitate to contact me after | return from summer brea k, the
week of August 18. | know it will mean a lat to Dwayne to be able to play football another year,

Sincerely,

Amanda Jordan
Counselor,

X 75686




Parent Letter for 5™ Year Participation

To OSAA and PPS Staff,

I/we are the proud parents of Dwayne Williams, Jr. and we are requesting that you allow
him to participate in sporis for his 5% year to complete his senior year at Ulysses Grant
High School.

Our son has had some setbacks and is all the aware of what he could have done, as well
as, coming back 'making a brilliant decision to keep it moving to complete his high school
education,

DJ (Dwayne) is an awesome young man that has dedicated time and positive energy since
school has been out with physical work outs, positive energy, registered for summer
school, continues to atiend church, helps out with family chores and just really doing all
the things that he was but with such motivation.

We are so proud of him. With some nay sayers and teenagers he knows, that quit and just
gave up. DJ said he is hungry for finishing his education, being able to play the sport he
loves, which is football, and continuing on to college with hopes of a football scholarship
to assist him,

DJ brings joy to my heart with his keep it moving spinit and we are so delighted to see
him not give up.

Please allow him the ability 1o play his favorite sport and bless him along the way by
keeping him in your prayers. DJ is and will be a foture leader to give back fo the
community. He wants that with everything,.

We are grateful for your acceptance.

D¥’s family.

God’s Speed,
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Amerilyn Rivett

From: Susan Davis <sdavis@pps.net>
Sent: Monday, June 29, 2015 12:10 PM
To: OSAA Eligibility; Marshall Haskins
Ce: Brian Samore; Diallo Lewis
Subject: 5th year Eligibility

Attachments: 201508291021 .pdf

Please see the attached paperwork for request of 5th year eligibility.

Thank you,

Susan Davis

Grant High School

Senior Administrative Assistant
Counseling & Athletic Offices
503-916-5160 x75690



